## ma©rovision®

Macrovision Corporation 2830 De La Cruz Blvd. Santa Clara, CA 95050

Phone (408) 562-8400 Fax (408) 567-1809

www.macrovision.com

May 2, 2008

## To the Valued Customers of Gemstar-TV Guide International and Macrovision Corporation

In December, we announced we had entered into an agreement to bring the Gemstar-TV Guide team into the Macrovision family. Today, I'm delighted to share with you that the acquisition is complete and our teams are now one organization: Macrovision Solutions Corporation.

This is a very exciting time for us.

Our vision is to enable our customers to deliver digital content to consumers on their terms, regardless of location and/or source. We are looking to break down the barriers of "device and source" and create an open, yet protected, environment that simplifies the user experience while opening revenue streams for our customers.

Consumers are making it clear they want change in their digital experience. They want more compelling ways to discover and enjoy their digital entertainment. At home or while mobile, they want greater options and fewer hurdles when they download movies, share music, and view personal content.

This trend has led us to the union of Macrovision and Gemstar-TV Guide. With Gemstar-TV Guide's technology, we now have more than 50 years of TV data as part of our solutions. This, along with our existing data on movies, music and games gives us one of the richest sets of data in the industry. Adding in our connectivity solutions and content protection technologies, we can now offer you a greater breadth of technology solutions so you can deliver to consumers an evolved digital media entertainment experience.

We are proud to be part of an evolution that is marking a pivotal transformation in the industry. We believe our combination with Gemstar-TV Guide will position us as a key enabler of the digital media entertainment experience and help you in your efforts to reach consumers with compelling products and services. The result we seek is opening the door to new revenue opportunities for us all.

We have already made great progress to integrate our organizations and as one of the most important steps, we are creating much more focus on our customer facing teams. Adding a tremendous number of resources in customer relationship roles that can bring to you more information about the solutions we have created and are creating to assist you in the transformation that is occurring within your business areas and consumer segments. More details on our new organizational structure can be found in our press release, which is attached. As for the Gemstar TV Guide Magazine, the TV Guide Network and TV Games, we are currently pursuing strategic alternatives for those businesses.

Our commitment stands firm to provide you with superior technology, services and support to help you empower consumers and meet your company's objectives.

Shares of Macrovision Solutions Corporation common stock will begin trading on the NASDAQ Global Select Market on May 5, 2008. To retain the ticker symbol "MVSN," which was Macrovision's former ticker symbol, the combined company will initially trade under the temporary ticker symbol "MVSND." On June 2, 2008, the "D" will be removed and the shares will resume trading under the symbol "MVSN."

We thank you for your support and look forward to expanding our relationship in the future. Should you have issues or questions, please don't hesitate to reach out and let us know.

Best Regards,

Fred Amoroso CEO & President, Macrovision Solutions Corporation